

FILED

No. 32158-4-III

APR 18 2014

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOANNE M. GRAHAM,

Appellant

and

ARCH DAVID GRAHAM,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

J. ANN FARNSWORTH, WSBA #29395
Attorney for Respondent,
Arch David Graham

FARNSWORTH LAW OFFICE
1309 West Dean, Suite 102
Spokane, WA 99201
509-995-9804
Fax: 509-324-7841
ann_farnsworth@hotmail.com

Table of Contents

I.	ISSUES BEFORE THE COURT.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
III.	Summary of Argument.....	6
IV.	Argument.....	8
A.	Failure to Properly Construe the Language of the Agreement.....	8
B.	Failure to Clarify, Modify and Vacate.....	10
C.	Application of Civil Rule 60(b).....	12
a.	Mistake.....	13
b.	Misconduct.....	14
c.	Any Other Reason Justifying Relief.....	16
D.	Alleged Erroneous Contempt Judgment.....	18
V.	Objection to a QDRO.....	19
VI.	Attorney Fees.....	19
VII.	CONCLUSION.....	20

Table of Authorities

Cases

<u>Farmers Ins. Co. v. Miller</u> , 87 Wn.2d 70, 73, 549 P.2d 9 (1976)....	13
<u>In re Marriage of Burkey</u> , 36 Wash.App. 487, 489-90, 675 P.2d 619 (1984).....	19
<u>In re Marriage of Knutson</u> , 114 Wn. App. 866, 873, 60 P.3 rd 681 (2003).....	20
<u>In re Marriage of Yearout</u> , 41 Wn. App. 897, 902, 707 P.2d 1367 (1985).....	20
<u>In re the Marriage of Curtis</u> , 106 Wn. App. 191, 23 P.3d 13 (2001)	19
<u>In re the Marriage of Hammack</u> , 114 Wn. App. 805, 810, 60 P.3d 663, (2003).....	21
<u>In re the Marriage of Mathews</u> , 70 Wn.App. 116, 126, 853 P.2d 462 (1993).....	22, 23
<u>In re the Marriage of Thompson</u> , 97 Wn. App 873, 878, 988 P.2d 499 (1999).....	15
<u>In re the Marriage of Thurston</u> , 92 Wn. App.494, 496, 963 P.2d 947 (1998).....	21
<u>In re the Marriage of Wherley</u> , 34 Wn. App. 344, 349, 661 P.2d 155 (1983).....	17, 18
<u>McKasson v. Johnson</u> , 315 P.3d 1138 (Wn. App. Div 2 (2013)....	14
<u>Patterson v. Bixby</u> , 58 Wash 2 nd 454, 458, 364 P.2d 10 (1961)	13

<u>State ex rel. Campbell v. Cook</u> , 86 Wn. App. 761, 766, 938 P.2d 345	
<u>Suburban Janitorial Services. v. Clarke Am.</u> , 72 Wn. App 302, 310, 863 P.2d 1377	19
<u>Wagner</u>	13
<u>Wagner v. Wagner</u>	13
<u>Wagner v. Wagner</u> , 95 Wn.2d 94, 101, 621 P.2d 1279 (1980)	13, 14
<u>Wagner v. Wagner</u> , 95 Wn.2d 94, 104, 621 P.2d 1279 (1980)	14

Other Authorities

Appellants Argument page 14, § (III)(B)(1)	17
CP 28 See also, CP 35, Line 5, dated October 19, 2011	13
CP 34, Clerk’s Minutes of October 19, 2011	15, 16
CP35	25

Rules

CR 60	12
CR 60 (b)	18
CR 60 (b)(11)	7
CR 60 (b)(4)	7, 18
CR 60 b(1)	17
CR 60(b)	6, 7, 16

CR 60(b)(1).....	7
CR 60(b)(11).....	20, 21
CR 60(b)(4).....	18
RAP 18.1	23, 24
